

T

Our Ref.: 1114-180

Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignment, Washington, D. G. 231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-7-03 Hiroshi SUGIMURA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kenichi NAGATA	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Masanori MATSUMOTO	Internal Address:	
Yoshimi KOJIMA	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka	
	State/Country: Japan	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:	
Other	•	
Execution Date: February 18, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 10/328,182	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv	
of the original document.		
H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	March 7, 2003	
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
kcg. No. 29,366) Duic	
	al cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

PATENT 7
REEL: 013831 FRAME: 0908

717100

61915/02ROC493/US/JPJ

	AS	SIGNMENT OF U.	S. PATENT APPLICA	TION	
		SUGIMURA			
		NAGATA			
(Inventors)		i MATSUMOTO KOJIMA			
	TOSITIMI	KOUTMA			
	In c	consideration of the su	m of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable	
	consideration	ons paid to each of the s assign, transfer and	undersigned, the undersigned	ned agree(s) to assign, and	
Assignee)		ABUSHIKI KAISH		ration of Japan	
Address)	- Corporation output				
•	entire right, title and interest for				
	the United a	States, its territories, de	ependencies and possessi	ons in the invention, and all	
Title)	ET.ECTR	OPHOTOGRAPHIC	PHOTORECEPTOR AN	granted therefore, known as	
,		OF THE SAME	THOTOKEELI TOK AL	ID HANAGEMENT	
	for which th	e undersigned has (ha	ve) executed on even date	herewith an application for	
	patent in the	e United States of Ame or has alr	erica or, if not on even date eady filed U.S. application	e, then has executed on Serial No.	
	Dec. 26;	2002 .			
	The unders	igned acknowledges a	n obligation of assignment	of this invention to said	
The a	_	the time the invention			
i ne he annlicatio	undersigned a on or any inter	agree(s) to execute all ference which may be	papers and documents ne	ecessary in connection with ng or divisional applications	
hereof and a	also to execut	e separate assignmen	ts in connection with such	applications as the	
Assignee ma	ly deem nece	ssary or expedient and	further to perform any act	which may be necessary	
n connection Property or s	i with claims d imilar agreem	or provisions of the Inte	ernational Convention for F	Protection of Industrial	
	-		affirmative acts which may	y be necessary to obtain a	
grant of a val	lid United Sta	tes patent to the Assig	nee.	y be necessary to obtain a	
		•		oner of Patents to issue	
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or					
divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned,					
and that he h	as (they have	e) not executed and wil	Il not execute, any agreem	ent in conflict herewith	
and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert					
on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply					
vith the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and					
igreed that A	to represent o	altorneys Nixon & Van only ASSIGNEE with re	espect to this invention.	nted only ASSIGNEE and	
	•		ersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned	
signature(s).	ances whereo	n, excedice by the una	craighted on the date(a) op	posite the undersigned	
				2	
Date <u>Feb</u> .	18 , 2003	Signature of inventor	(Hiroshi SUGIMURA	1) Hiroshi Sujemura	
)-t 1	10 2022	Cionatura of incomba-	/12	Kenichi Mayata	
Jale Feb.	18, 2003	Signature of inventor	(Kenichi NAGATA)	remeche Mayata	
Date Feb.	18: 2003	Signature of inventor	(Masanori MATSUMO)	(0) Masamori matsumote	
	10, 2005		(13001101111111111111111111111111111111	- masama markermore	
Date <u>Feb</u> .	18, 2003	Signature of inventor	(Yoshimi KOJIMA)	Joshimi Kojima	
Jate		Signature of inventor			
Witnessed by	v. Det	e			
villessed b	y. Dat				
Witnessed by: Date					
	-				

PATEN 764637

RECORDED: 03/07/2003 REEL: 013831 FRAME: 0909